ble 5. Consistent with our analysis in Section 4.2, we use this value since it corresponds to the
treatment of AAA-rated corporate bonds in the ECB collateral framework and leave φc = 0.26
at its baseline value.21 The eligibility premium on green bonds increases to -14bp, translating
into a bond spread reduction of almost 20bp, which is sizable when comparing it to the (tar-
geted) baseline value of 100bp. This increases green investment by 0.5%, while leverage of
green firms (computed at market prices of debt) increases by 1.1%. Since conventional capital
falls by less then 0.1%, pollution cost fall only marginally. While restructuring and collateral

21Our model is not necessarily well suited to study more drastic haircut values, such as a 100% haircut on con-
ventional bonds, sometimes referred to as complete decarbonization. Since corporate bonds are the only assets
in the model, such a policy would imply a drastic reduction in available collateral and might therefore predict
unreasonably large effects on green collateral premia.

25

default costs are higher than under the baseline scenario, liquidity management cost decrease
due to the higher corporate bond issuance.

Table 5: Time Series Means for Different Policies

Moment Strong Pref Opt Coll Opt Tax Glob Opt

Tax Parameter χc 0 0 10.2% 10.2%
Haircut φg 4.5% 10% 26% 20%
Haircut φc 26% 30% 26% 20%
Welfare (CE, Change) +0.015% +0.016% +1.490% +1.491%

Conv. Elig. Premium -10bp -10bp -11bp -11bp
Green Elig. Premium -14bp -13bp -11bp -11bp
Conv. Bond Spread 103bp 105bp 102bp 99bp
Green Bond Spread 84bp 87bp 102bp 99bp
Conv. Leverage (Change) -0.1% -0.2% 0% +0.1%
Green Leverage (Change) +1.1% +0.9% 0% +0.1%
Conv. Capital (Change) 0% -0.1% -9.5% -9.4%
Green Capital (Change) +0.5% +0.4% +40.8% 41.0%
Green Capital Share 0.209 0.208 0.280 0.280

GDP +0.04% +0.02% +0.61% +0.64%
Restr. Cost/GDP (Change) +1.32% +0.01% -0.14% +1.68%
Coll. Default Cost/GDP (Change) +3.90% +0.31% -0.38% +4.57%
Liq. Man. Cost/GDP (Change) -1.74% -0.04% -0.77% -3.11%
Pollution Cost/GDP (Change) -0.02% -0.08% -9.01% -8.92%

Notes: Strong preferential treatment (Strong Pref ) is based on a collateral framework set to φg = 0.045 and φc = 0.36. The optimal collateral
policy (Opt Coll) is computed holding χg = 0 constant. For the optimal tax (Opt Tax), we hold haircuts fixed at their baseline values and
vary the tax rate. The global optimum (Glob Opt) is obtained by jointly maximizing over taxes and haircuts. ”Change” refers to percentage
differences from the baseline calibration. The baseline green capital share of 0.2 is a calibration target.

Optimal Collateral Policy. The second column of Table 5 is associated with the optimal